
Annex 10 Early Years Part Time Education (Foundation Phase) 

Number of Providers Funded to Provide Early Years Part Time Education – Geographical Distribution 
 

Language Full Day Care/ Nursery Sessional Care 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Welsh 
 
 

      
1 

    

English & 
some 
bilingual 
elements 

 
 

2 

 
 

4 

 
 

3 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

 
 

4 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 

 
 
 
Number of Schools Providing Early Years Part Time Education – Geographical Distribution 
 

Language Location of Schools 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & Raglan TOTAL 

Welsh 
 

 
1 

 

  
1 

   
2 

English & 
some 
bilingual 
elements 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

4 

 
 

2 

 
 
 

 
 

10 
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Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision Provided by Childcare Providers – Geographical Distribution 
 

Provision By Childcare Providers 

Language Number of 3 Year Olds (am) 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & Raglan TOTAL 

Welsh 
 

10     10 

English & some 
bilingual elements 

72 32 53 43 34 234 

 Number of 4 Year Olds (am) 

 Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & Raglan TOTAL 

Welsh 
 

4     4 

English & some 
bilingual elements 

108 59 91 92 56 406 

 
 
 
Weekly Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision Provided by Childcare Providers– Geographical Distribution 
 

 Provision by Childcare Providers 

Language Number of 3 Year Olds 
 

Number of 4 Year Olds 
 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Welsh           

Monday 8     4     

Tuesday 7     3     

Wednesday 8     3     

Thursday 8     3     

Friday 8     3     
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English & 
bilingual 
elements 

          

Monday 43 27 48 36 26 94 49 86 79 35 

Tuesday 51 26 46 34 26 99 45 85 79 44 

Wednesday 53 26 45 35 25 96 54 84 83 44 

Thursday 59 22 43 38 19 99 45 83 86 40 

Friday 35 23 40 30 25 85 52 79 60 39 

 
 
Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision at Schools – Geographical Distribution 
 

Language Provision by Schools 

Number of 3 Year Olds (am) Number of 3 Year Olds (pm) 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Welsh   1        

English & 
some 
bilingual 
elements 

 
 

21 

 
 

6 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

0 

 
 

17 

 
 

30 

 
 

56 

 
 

17 

 
 

0 

 Number of 4 Year Olds (am) Number of 4 Year Olds (pm) 

 Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & 
Raglan 

Welsh   16   30     

English & 
some 

bilingual 
elements 

 
 

53 

 
 

46 

 
 

93 

 
 

49 

 
 

0 

 
 

25 

 
 

16 

 
 

43 

 
 

35 

 
 

0 
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Overall Take Up of Early Education Places, by School Term  
 

Term Number of Children 

Autumn 881 

Spring 1,124 

Summer 1,337 

 
 
Take Up of Early Years Education, as per Parental Survey 
 

Area Number of Respondents 
Claiming Entitlement 

Number of Children Claiming 
Entitlement 

Number of Respondents Not 
Claiming Entitlement 

Abergavenny 3 3 1 

Monmouth 4 4 3 

Caldicot 7 7 1 

Chepstow 9 9 3 

Usk & Raglan 2 2 1 

 
 
Reasoning Given by Respondents for Not Claiming Entitlement 
 

Reasoning  
 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & Raglan TOTAL 

I don’t know about the entitlement 
 

1 1    2 

I don’t think my child/children will 
benefit 

      

My child/children are already in full 
time education 

 2 1 1 1 5 
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There is an additional charge for 
extra hours 

      

I could not get a place at my chosen 
provider 

      

There is no suitable Welsh Medium 
provision available  

      

Timings of the session doesn’t meet 
my needs 

   1  1 

Other (Please explain)    1  1 

 
 
Additional Childcare Requirements Highlighted by Respondents to enable them to Take Up their Entitlement 
 

Childcare requirements 
 

Abergavenny Monmouth Caldicot Chepstow Usk & Raglan TOTAL 

Breakfast Club 
 

1     1 

Lunchtime Club       

Additional Playgroup/ Cylch Meithrin/ 
Nursery session (9am-12pm) 
 

      

Additional Playgroup/ Cylch Meithrin/ 
Nursery session (12pm and  3.30pm) 
 

      

After nursery/school provision 
 

      

 


