### Number of Providers Funded to Provide Early Years Part Time Education – Geographical Distribution

Language		Full Day Care/ Nursery					Sessional Care					
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan		
Welsh					•	1						
English & some bilingual elements	2	4	3	3	4	4	2	2	2			

### Number of Schools Providing Early Years Part Time Education – Geographical Distribution

Language	Location of Schools									
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	TOTAL				
Welsh	1		1			2				
English & some bilingual elements	2	2	4	2		10				

## Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision Provided by Childcare Providers – Geographical Distribution

		Provision By	Childcare Prov	iders							
Language	Number of 3 Year Olds (am)										
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	TOTAL					
Welsh	10					10					
English & some bilingual elements	72	32	53	43	34	234					
-			Number of 4 Y	ear Olds (am)							
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	TOTAL					
Welsh	4			·		4					
English & some bilingual elements	108	59	91	92	56	406					

#### Weekly Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision Provided by Childcare Providers- Geographical Distribution

	Provision by Childcare Providers									
Language		Number	Olds	-		Number	of 4 Year	Olds		
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan
Welsh										
Monday	8					4				
Tuesday	7					3				
Wednesday	8					3				
Thursday	8					3				
Friday	8					3				

### Annex 10 Early Years Part Time Education (Foundation Phase)

English & bilingual elements										
Monday	43	27	48	36	26	94	49	86	79	35
Tuesday	51	26	46	34	26	99	45	85	79	44
Wednesday	53	26	45	35	25	96	54	84	83	44
Thursday	59	22	43	38	19	99	45	83	86	40
Friday	35	23	40	30	25	85	52	79	60	39

# Attendance Profile of Children Attending Provision at Schools – Geographical Distribution

Language					Provision	by Schools				
		Number of 3	Year Olds	s (am)			Number of	3 Year Old	ls (pm)	
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan
Welsh			1							
English & some	21	6	10	11	0	47	20	F.G.	17	0
bilingual elements	21	6	10	11	0	17	30	56	17	0
		Number of 4	Year Olds	s (am)			Number of	4 Year Old	ls (pm)	
	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan
Welsh			16			30				
English & some										
bilingual elements	53	46	93	49	0	25	16	43	35	0

### Overall Take Up of Early Education Places, by School Term

Term	Number of Children
Autumn	881
Spring	1,124
Summer	1,337

#### Take Up of Early Years Education, as per Parental Survey

Area	Number of Respondents	Number of Children Claiming	Number of Respondents Not
	Claiming Entitlement	Entitlement	Claiming Entitlement
Abergavenny	3	3	1
Monmouth	4	4	3
Caldicot	7	7	1
Chepstow	9	9	3
Usk & Raglan	2	2	1

### **Reasoning Given by Respondents for Not Claiming Entitlement**

Reasoning	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	TOTAL
I don't know about the entitlement	1	1				2
I don't think my child/children will benefit						
My child/children are already in full time education		2	1	1	1	5

### Annex 10 Early Years Part Time Education (Foundation Phase)

There is an additional charge for extra hours			
I could not get a place at my chosen provider			
There is no suitable Welsh Medium provision available			
Timings of the session doesn't meet my needs		1	1
Other (Please explain)		1	1

### Additional Childcare Requirements Highlighted by Respondents to enable them to Take Up their Entitlement

Childcare requirements	Abergavenny	Monmouth	Caldicot	Chepstow	Usk & Raglan	TOTAL
Breakfast Club	1					1
Lunchtime Club						
Additional Playgroup/ Cylch Meithrin/ Nursery session (9am-12pm)						
Additional Playgroup/ Cylch Meithrin/ Nursery session (12pm and 3.30pm)						
After nursery/school provision						